

HISTORIC HIGH

Exxon reports record \$56 bn profit for 2022

SABRINA VALLE
Houston, January 31

EXXON MOBIL POSTED a \$56 billion profit for 2022, the company said on Tuesday, taking home about \$6.3 million per hour last year, and setting not only a company record but a historic high for the Western oil industry.

Oil majors are expected to break their own annual records on high prices and soaring demand, pushing their combined take to near \$200 billion. The scale has renewed criticism of the oil industry and sparked calls for more countries to levy windfall profit taxes on the companies.

Exxon's results far exceeded the then-record \$45.2 billion net profit it reported in 2008, when oil hit \$142 per barrel, 30% above last year's average price. Deep cost cuts during the pandemic helped supercharge last year's earnings.

"Overall earnings and cashflow were up pretty significantly year on year," Exxon Chief Financial Officer Kathryn Mikells told Reuters. "So that came really from a combination of strong markets, strong throughput, strong production, and really



Exxon's results far exceeded the then-record \$45.2 billion net profit in 2008, when oil hit \$142 per barrel

good cost control."

Exxon said it incurred a \$1.3 billion hit to its fourth-quarter earnings from a European Union windfall tax that began in the final quarter and from asset impairments. The company is suing the EU, arguing that the levy exceeds its legal authority.

Excluding charges, profit for the full year was \$59.1 billion. Production was up by about 100,000 barrels of oil and gas per day over a year ago to 3.8 million bpd. Adjusted per share profit of \$3.40 beat consensus of \$3.29 per share, according to Refinitiv data. — REUTERS

US agency says Apple rules violate labour law

DANIEL WIESSNER
January 31

APPLE MAINTAINS WORK-PLACE policies that unlawfully discourage employees from discussing working conditions, a US labour agency has found.

The National Labor Relations Board (NLRB) will issue a complaint targeting the policies and claiming Apple executives made comments that stymied worker organising unless the company settles first, an agency official said on Monday in an email reviewed by Reuters.

The official had sent the email to Ashley Gjojik, a former Apple senior engineering manager who filed complaints against the company in 2021.

NLRB investigates charges filed by workers and unions and decides whether to issue formal complaints against companies.

Apple did not respond to a request for comment. The company has said it takes worker complaints seriously and thoroughly investigates them.

An NLRB spokeswoman did not immediately respond to a request for comment.

— REUTERS

RAILTEL CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITED

(A Govt of India Undertaking)

Registered & Corporate Office: Plate - A, 6th Floor, Office Block Tower - 2, East Kidwai Nagar, New Delhi - 110023.
Phone: 011-22900600, Fax: 011-22900699
Website: www.railtelindia.com; E-mail: cs@railtelindia.com;
Corporate Identity Number: L64202DL2000GO107905

EXTRACT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2022

Rs. in Lakhs

Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated								
	Quarter Ended			Nine Months ended			Quarter Ended			Nine Months ended			Year ended		
	31.12.2022	30.09.2022	31.12.2021	31.12.2022	31.12.2021	31.03.2022	31.12.2022	30.09.2022	31.12.2021	31.12.2022	31.12.2021	31.03.2022	31.12.2022	31.12.2021	31.03.2022
(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Total income from Operations	45,053	42,512	41,381	124,611	106,631	152,154	45,432	42,871	41,769	125,988	108,292	154,845			
Net profit / (loss) (before tax & exceptional items)	4,247	7,396	8,889	15,012	20,641	27,955	4,314	7,404	8,814	15,169	20,697	28,062			
Net profit / (loss) (before tax & after exceptional items)	4,247	7,396	8,889	15,012	20,641	27,955	4,314	7,404	8,814	15,169	20,697	28,062			
Net profit after tax	3,158	5,517	6,658	11,180	15,423	20,834	3,195	5,524	6,601	11,303	15,464	20,895			
Total comprehensive income	3,148	5,507	6,688	11,152	15,512	20,796	3,185	5,514	6,631	11,275	15,553	20,857			
Equity share capital	32,094	32,094	32,094	32,094	32,094	32,094	32,094	32,094	32,094	32,094	32,094	32,094			
Other Equity	-	-	-	128,575	119,840	119,508	-	-	-	129,766	120,893	120,577			
Earnings Per Share (Not Annualized for the quarter/Nine months ended)															
(Face Value of ₹ 10/- each)															
(a) Basic (in ₹)	0.98	1.72	2.07	3.48	4.81	6.49	0.996	1.72	2.06	3.52	4.82	6.51			
(b) Diluted (in ₹)	0.98	1.72	2.07	3.48	4.81	6.49	0.996	1.72	2.06	3.52	4.82	6.51			

Notes:

- The above standalone and consolidated financial results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 31st Jan 2023. The Statutory Auditors of the company have conducted limited review of the financial results for the Quarter ended 31st Dec 2022.
- The information presented in the financial results is extracted from the unaudited interim condensed standalone and consolidated financial results, which have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) - 34 "Interim Financial Reporting" prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 & 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as Amended) and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.
- The Covid-19 pandemic has already resulted in economic slowdown throughout the world including India. The second wave has impacted India immensely. The operations of the Company have not been significantly impacted following a nationwide lockdown by the Government of India. However Covid situation in India has improved significantly at the end of period, resulting in normalization of business activity to the great extent. Further the company is continuously monitoring the situation and taking all possible measures and aspects.
- Figures for the previous periods / year have been re-grouped / re-classified / re-casted to conform to the classification of the current period.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended. The full format of the aforesaid financial results are available on the Stock Exchanges website of BSE (www.bseindia.com/corporates), NSE (www.nseindia.com/corporates) and Company's website at www.railtelindia.com.

For and on behalf of RailTel Corporation of India Limited
Sd/-
Sanjai Kumar
Chairman & Managing Director
(DIN: 06923630)

Place: New Delhi
Date: 31.01.2023

RailTel's Services
"Ensuring Business Continuity through Telecom & Digital Solutions"

TEGA INDUSTRIES LIMITED

CIN: L25199WB1976PLC030532

Registered Office : Godrej Waterside, Tower-II, Office No. 807, 8th Floor, Block DP-5, Salt Lake Sector V, Bidhannagar, Kolkata - 700 091, West Bengal
Tel: +91 33 4093 9000; Email: compliance.officer@tegaindustries.com; Website: www.tegaindustries.com

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED, STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE THIRD QUARTER ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2022

(All amount in ₹ millions, unless otherwise stated)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated				
		Quarter ended		Year ended	Quarter ended		Year ended		
		31-Dec-22	30-Sept-22	31-Dec-21	31-Dec-22	30-Sept-22	31-Mar-22		
1.	Total Income from Operations	1,956.59	1,818.56	1,777.51	6,370.48	3,075.00	2,829.35	2,614.02	9,759.54
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	456.17	332.73	338.29	1,237.72	635.26	472.23	441.00	1,549.71
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	456.17	332.73	338.29	1,237.72	635.26	472.23	441.00	1,549.71
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	349.14	245.46	254.26	959.39	483.72	353.51	335.85	1,168.99
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	347.18	241.30	254.70	960.21	726.11	242.62	292.45	1,223.13
6.	Equity Share Capital	662.93	662.93	662.93	662.93	662.93	662.93	662.93	662.93
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	8,510.45	-	-	-	6,697.42
8.	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -								
	1. Basic (not annualised for quarters) (in ₹)	5.27	3.70	4.34	16.13	7.30	5.33	5.73	19.65
	2. Diluted (not annualised for quarters) (in ₹)	5.24	3.69	3.82	14.40	7.26	5.31	5.04	17.55

Notes:

a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and the listed entity, (www.tegaindustries.com).

Place: Kolkata
Date: January 31, 2023

Mehul Mohanka
Managing Director and Group CEO

TV VISION LIMITED

CIN : L64200MH2007PLC12787

Regd. Office : 4th Floor, Adhikari Chambers, Oberoi Complex, New Link Road, Andheri (West), Mumbai 400053.
Tel. : 022-4023 0673 / 022-4023 0000, Fax : 022-2639 5469 Email : cs@tvvision.in Website: www.tvvision.in

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2022

(₹ in Lakhs, Except EPS)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated						
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Year Ended				
		31-Dec-22	31-Dec-21	31-Dec-21	31-Dec-22	31-Dec-21	31-Mar-22				
1.	Total income from operations (net)	1,603.18	2,228.51	5,429.92	5,984.53	8,025.75	1,603.18	2,228.51	5,429.92	5,984.53	8,025.75
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(631.85)	(553.09)	(1,429.73)	(2,470.39)	(3,145.66)	(632.05)	(553.53)	(1,430.56)	(2,471.68)	(3,146.74)
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(631.85)	(553.09)	(1,429.73)	(2,470.39)	(3,145.66)	(632.05)	(553.53)	(1,430.56)	(2,471.68)	(3,146.74)
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(631.17)	(553.09)	(1,430.90)	(2,470.39)	(3,143.42)	(631.38)	(553.53)	(1,431.73)	(2,471.68)	(3,144.50)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period after tax (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	(630.26)	(551.94)	(1,428.16)	(2,466.94)	(3,139.77)	(630.46)	(552.38)	(1,428.99)	(2,468.24)	(3,140.85)
6.	Equity Share Capital	3,674.45	3,494.45	3,674.45	3,494.45	3,674.45	3,674.45	3,494.45	3,674.45	3,494.45	3,674.45
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	(7,756.40)	-	-	-	-	-	(11,106.10)
8.	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each)										
	Basic	(1.72)	(1.58)	(3.89)	(7.07)	(8.96)	(1.72)	(1.58)	(3.90)	(7.07)	(8.96)
	Diluted	(1.63)	(1.58)	(3.69)	(7.07)	(8.11)	(1.63)	(1.58)	(3.70)	(7.07)	(8.12)

Notes:

- The above Standalone & Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results of the Company have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on Tuesday, January 31, 2023. The Statutory Auditors have carried out the limited review of these Standalone & Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2022 and the same are made available on website of the company www.tvvision.in and website of BSE Limited www.bseindia.com and National Stock Exchange of India Limited on www.nseindia.com where shares of the Company are listed.
- The Standalone & Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2022, have been prepared in accordance with recognition and measurement principles laid down in the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India.
- The Company is operating in a single segment viz. Broadcasting. Hence the results are reported on a single segment basis.

By Order of the Board of Directors
For TV Vision Limited
Sd/-
Markand Adhikari
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN: 00032016

Place : Mumbai
Date : January 31, 2023

SUNDARAM HOME FINANCE LIMITED

CIN : U65922TN1999PLC042759

Registered Office : 21, Patullus Road, Chennai - 600 002. Tel : 044 - 2852 1181
Corporate Office : "Sundaram Towers", 46, Whites Road, Chennai - 600 014. Tel : 044 - 2851 5267, Fax: 044 - 2858 2235
Website : www.sundaramhome.in Email: compsec@sundaramhome.in

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 31ST DECEMBER 2022

(₹ in lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter ended 31.12.2022	Quarter ended 31.12.2021	Year ended 31.03.2022
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total Income from Operations	29635.44	23583.60	95698.71
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	6834.69	4382.83	21271.74
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	6834.69	4382.83	21271.74
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	5256.68	3490.89	16769.65
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	5237.80	3480.72	16694.12
Paid up Equity Share Capital	10125.44	10125.44	10125.44
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	143297.08	131149.96	134897.63
Securities Premium Account	20474.56	20474.56	20474.56
Net worth	173897.08	161749.96	165497.63
Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	303161.19	282836.13	255224.73
Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-
Debt Equity Ratio	5.37	5.03	5.17
Earnings Per Share (of ₹10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)			
1. Basic: (₹)	5.19	3.45	16.56
2. Diluted: (₹)	5.19	3.45	16.56
	Not Annualised	Not Annualised	Annualised
Capital Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA
Debt Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA
Interest Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 read with Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results is available on the National Stock Exchange website (URL: www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.sundaramhome.in).
- The Financial Statements for the Quarter ended 31st December 2022 have been drawn up in accordance with the provisions of Section 129 read with Schedule III of the Companies Act, 2013 and prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as specified under sec 133 of the Companies Act, 2013.
- Figures for the previous period are regrouped/reclassified to conform to the current period's classification.
- The financial results for the Quarter ended 31st December 2022 have been subjected to Limited review by the Statutory Auditors of the Company. The same were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their Meeting held on 31st January 2023.

By Order of the Board
Lakshminarayanan Duraiswamy
Managing Director

Chennai
31st January 2023

VENUS PIPES & TUBES LIMITED

(Formerly known as VENUS PIPES & TUBES PRIVATE LIMITED)

CIN NO. L74140GJ2015PLC082306

Survey No. 233/2 and 234/1, Dhaneti, Bhuj (Kachchh - 370020) Gujarat, India
Tel : +91 2836 232183 | E-mail: cs@venuspipes.com | Website: www.venuspipes.com

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & NINE MONTH ENDED DEC 31, 2022

(Rs. In Million, unless otherwise stated)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Nine month Ended			Year Ended		
		31.12.2022		31.12.2021	31.12.2022		31.12.2021	31.03.2022		
		(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Audited)	(Un-audited)	(Audited)	
1.	Total income from operations	1,361.07	1,264.08	1,062.43	3,761.16	2,767.69	3,869.52			
2.	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	150.59	139.64	109.19	411.81	317.04	428.78			
3.	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	150.59	139.64	109.19	411.81	317.04	428.78			
4.	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	112.77	103.91	79.62	307.78	235.95	316.68			
5.	Total comprehensive income for the period (Comprising profit after tax and other comprehensive income after tax)	112.75	103.88	79.58	307.71	236.07	316.59			
6.	Paid-up equity share capital (face value of Rs. 10/- each)	202.96	202.96	152.22	202.96	152.22	152.22			
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	1,133.12			
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised)									
	Basic:	5.77	5.31	5.67	15.74	16.80	22.55			
	Diluted:	5.77	5.31	5.67	15.74	16.80	22.55			

Notes:

- The above is an extract from the statement of standalone Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly/annual financial results and notes there to are available on the stock exchange websites (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com) and

